OP \$765.00 406783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lorna Vanderhaeghe Health Solutions, Inc.		06/12/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamieson Laboratories Ltd.	
Street Address:	2 St. Clair Avenue West	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M4V 1L5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4067835	ADRENASMART	
Registration Number:	3478865	ASK LORNA	
Registration Number:	4063868	ESTROSMART	
Registration Number:	4080565	IRONSMART	
Registration Number:	4400313	LORNA VANDERHAEGHE	
Registration Number:	4080795	LORNA VANDERHAEGHE LOVE	
Registration Number:	4063910	MAGSMART	
Registration Number:	4436589	MELATONIN PLUS	
Registration Number:	4063899	MENOSMART	
Registration Number:	4067840	MOODSMART	
Registration Number:	4067841	MULTISMART	
Registration Number:	4067848	OSTEOSMART	
Registration Number:	4106072	SEXSMART	
Registration Number:	4071252	SHAPESMART	
Registration Number:	4077519	SKINSMART	
Registration Number:	4088479	SLEEPSMART	
Registration Number:	4499425	SMART NUTRIENTS	
Registration Number:	4020071	THYROSMART	
	·	TRADEMARK	

900293599 REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0825

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4106073	URISMART	
Registration Number:	4102283	VEINSMART	
Registration Number:	3727830	THE WOMAN'S WORD WOMEN HELPING WOMEN	
Registration Number:	3679747	THE WOMAN'S WORD	
Serial Number:	85410579	BEAUTYSMART	
Serial Number:	85181548	BONESMART	
Serial Number:	86290322	BRAINSMART	
Serial Number:	86186202	CELLUSMART	
Serial Number:	85181535	LIPOFE	
Serial Number:	85079863	LIPOFER	
Serial Number:	77881570	VEINSMART	
Serial Number:	77889439	BRAINSMART	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4163647813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-868-3501

Email: mpenner@fasken.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Penner Address Line 1: 333 Bay Street Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	297934.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Penner
SIGNATURE:	/M~D~P/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 13

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page7.tif
source=Assignment#page8.tif
source=Assignment#page9.tif
source=Assignment#page10.tif
source=Assignment#page11.tif
source=Assignment#page12.tif
source=Assignment#page12.tif
source=Assignment#page13.tif

U.S. TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lorna Vanderhaeghe Health Solutions, Inc., the full post office address is 106A 3430 Brighton Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia V5A 3H4 (the "Assignor"), is shown as the registered owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule "A" attached hererto (the "LVHS Marks"), and the goodwill attached to such trademark applications and registrations;

AND WHEREAS, on June 12, 2014 the Assignor transferred the whole of its right, title and interest in and to the LVHS Marks, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the LVHS Marks to Jamieson Laboratories Ltd., the full post office address is 2 St. Clair Ave. W. 16th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M4V 1L5 (the "Assignee"), and the Assignee accepted such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the LVHS Marks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the LVHS Marks, or any confusingly similar trademarks to the LVHS Marks, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, to the Assignee effective June 12, 2014 and the Assignee confirms that it received and now holds all such rights for itself, and its successors and assigns, as applicable, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not made.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

DM_TOR/297934.00001/7258297.1

EXECUTED at Richmond, BC this 12th day of June, 2014.

	Lorna Vanderhaeghe Health Solutions, Inc. (Assignor) Per:
	Name: LORNA VANDERHAEGHE Title: DIRECTOR
EXECUTED at Richmond th	is 12 th day of June, 2014.
	Jamieson Laboratories Ltd.
	Per: Name: Title:

EXECUTED at	
	Lorna Vanderhaeghe Health Solutions, Inc. (Assignor)
	Per: Name: Title:
EXECUTED at JAW VYK	this 2th day of June 2014.
	Jamieson Laboratories Ltd. Per: Jon Schaller Schoolsen, Jr. Title: Director

DM_TOR/297934.00001/7258297.1

SCHEDULE "A"

DM_TOR/297934.00001/7258297.1

ADRENASMART	Application No. & Data 77877980 Nov. 20, 2009	Registration No. & Date 4067835 Dec. 6, 2011	Received Cartificate of Registration, Registration no. 4087835	Note
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: Yeu must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration data. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated	Dacember 6, 2016 - Decamber 6, 2017
			from the registrelion date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner far Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Daadilne: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	December 5, 2020 - December 6, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Tan-Year Periods What and when to file; You must file a Daclaration of Use and en Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	PROGRAMMENT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR AN
	77157900 Арг. 16, 2007	3478865 Aug. 5, 2008	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 3478865 Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when te file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration dete. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cencelled by an order of the Comissionar for Tredamarks or a federal caurt. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	August 5, 2013 - August 5, 2014
			Raquirements in Successive Ton-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renawel between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	August 5, 2017 - August 5, 2016
	85410579 Aug. 30, 2011		A non-fine) Office action has been sent (issued) to the applicant. This is a letter from the examining atomay requiring additional information and/or making an initial refusal. The applicant must respond to this Office action.	Abandonad on May 9, 2012.
	85181548 Nov. 19, 2010		Office Action received from USPTO Applicant must respond within eix months; September 1, 2011.	Abandonad on Sept. 3, 2011.
	77889439 Dec. 9, 2009,		Notice of abandonment received. Applicant expressed abandonment of the mark.	Abandoned on Jen. 17, 2010.
	86290322 May 23, 2014,		Filed initial application to register the mark on May 23, 2014.	New application will be assigned to an examining attorney approximately 3 months after filing date.
	86186202 Feb. 5, 2014	TBD	Review prior to publication completed on Mey 14, 2014.	Publication date is June 17, 2014.

Trademark	Application No. & Date		DEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.	N
ESTROSMART	77848987	Registration No. & Date 4063868	Received Certificate of Registration.	Note
	Ocl. 14, 2009	Nov. 29, 2011	Registration no. 4063868	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file:	•
			First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use batween the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the declaration is	November 29, 2016 - November 29, 2017
			accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remeinder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.	
			Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th end 10th years after the registration date.	November 29, 2020 - November 29, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	
RONSMART	77869454	4080565	Received Certificate of Registration.	
	Dac. 9, 2009	Jan. 3, 2012	Registration no. 4080555	
		,	Requirements within the First Ton Years What and when to file:	
			First Filing Daadline; You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 8th years effer the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Tradamarks or a	January 3, 2017 - January 3, 2018
			lederal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th end 10th years after the registration date.	January 3, 2021 - January 3, 2022
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal batween avery 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	
IPOFE	85181535 Nov. 19, 2011	THE STREET HE STREET,	Notice of abandonment received. Applicant expressed ebandonment of the mark on May 2, 2011.	Abandonad on May 2, 2011.
IPOFER	85079863 Jul. 7, 2010.		Notice of abandonment received. Applicant expressed ebandonment of the mark on May 2, 2011.	Abandoned on May 2, 2011.

			DEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.	
Trademark LORNA		Registration No. & Date		Note
VANDERHAEGHE	77146361 Apr. 2, 2007	4400313 Sept. 10, 2013	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4400313	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filling Deadlins: You must file a Dactaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademerks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years efter the registration date.	Sepl. 10, 2016 - Sepl. 10, 2019 Sepl. 10, 2022 - Sepl. 10, 2023
			Raquiraments in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Decleration of Use and an Application for Renewal between avery 9th and 10th years after the ragistration data.	
LORNA VANDERHAEGHE	85041849 May 18, 2010.	4080795 Jan. 3, 2012	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4080795	
LOVE			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when te file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated frem the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissionar for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	Januery 3, 2017 - Jenuary 3, 2018 January 3, 2021 - January 3, 2022
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Pariods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Ranewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	
MAGSMART	77889481 Dec. 9, 2009	4063910 Nov. 29, 2011	Received Cartificate of Registration. Registration no. 4083910 Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the declaration is eccepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by en order of the Comissioner for Trademerks or a faderat court.	November 29, 2018 - November 29, 2017
			Second Filing Deedline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Ranswel between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	November 29, 2020 - November 29, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between overy 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	

Trademark	Application No. & Date	US TRAI Registration No. & Date	DEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.	Note
MELATONIN	85927927	4438589	Received Certificate of Registration.	Note
PLUS	May 9, 2013.	Nov. 19, 2013.	Registration no. 4436589	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an	November 19, 2016 - November 19, 2019
			order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years effer the registration date.	November 19, 2022 - November 19, 2023
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	
MENOSMART	77877940 Nov. 20, 2009	4063899 Nov. 20 2014	Received Cartificate of Registration.	
	Nov. 20, 2009	Nov. 29, 2011	Registration no. 4063899 Requirements within the First Ten Yeers What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years alter the registration data. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-yeer period, calculated	Novembar 29, 2016 - November 29, 2017
			from the registration deta, unless cancelled by en order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	November 29, 2020 - November 29, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between avery 9th end 10th years after the registration date.	
		•		

Trademark	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date	DEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.	Note
MOODSMART	77861569	4067840	Received Cartificate of Registration,	INOR
	Nov. 27, 2009	Dec. 6, 2011	Registration no. 4067840	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Decisration of Use between the 5th end 6th years after the registration date. If the decisration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the len-year period, catculated frem the registration dets, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a	December 6, 2016 - December 6, 2017
			Gederal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renawal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration data.	Dacember 6, 2020 - Decamber 6, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years ofter the registration date,	
MULTISMART	77881574 Nov. 27, 2009	4087841 Duc. 8, 2011	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4087841	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file; First Filing Deadline; You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years efter the registration dele. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline; You must file a	December 8, 2016 - December 6, 2017 December 8, 2020 - December 6, 2021
			Declarellon of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registrotion date. Requirements in Successive Ten-Yeor Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th	
OSTEOSMART	77889493	4087848	years after the registration date. Received Certificate of Registration.	
	Dec. 9, 2009	Dec. 5, 2011	Registration no. 4087846 Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file; First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 5th years after the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.	Dacembar 5, 2015 - December 6, 2017
			reases coun. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewel between the 9th and 10th years efter the registration date.	December 5, 2020 - December 5, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	

Trademark	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date	DEMARKS STATUS AS DF JUNE 10, 2014.	Note
SEXSMART	77921274	4106072	Received Certificate of Registration,	17018
orania	Jen. 27, 2010	Feb. 28, 2012	Registration no. 4106072	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years siter the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the tan-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comiseioner for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a	February 28, 2017 - February 28, 2018 February 28, 2021 - February 26, 2022
			Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years eller the registration date.	r dividity 25, 2521 - 1 dividity 25, 2522
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th yeers after the registration date.	
SHAPESMART	77959020 Mar. 15, 2010	4071252 Dec. 13, 2011	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4071252	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years alter the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissionar for Trademarks or a lederal court.	December 13, 2016 - December 13, 2017
			Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Occleration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date. Requirements in Successiva Ten-Year Periods	Dacember 13, 2020 - December 13, 2021
			What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 8th and 10th years after the registration date.	
SLEEPSMART	77958989 Mar. 15, 2010	4088479 Jan. 17, 2012	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4088479	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file e Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years alter the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a	January 17, 2017 - January 17, 2016
			federal court. Second Fliing Deadline: You must file e Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal believen the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	January 17, 2021 - January 17, 2022
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewel between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	

Trademark	Application No. & Data	Registration No. & Date	DEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.	NI-IA
SKINSMART	77877984	4077519	Received Certificate of Registration.	Noie
	Nev. 20, 2009	Dec. 27, 2011	Registration no. 4077519	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Desdline: You must file a Decisnation of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the decisnation is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year peried, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademerks or a	Decembar 27, 2016 - Decembar 27, 2017
			federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Decleration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years efter the registration date.	December 27, 2020 - December 27, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years alter the registration data.	
SMART NUTRIENTS	85875923 Mar. 14, 2013	4499425 Mar. 18, 2014	Received Certificate of Registration, Registration no. 4499425	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration dete. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the lan-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by en order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file e Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	March 18, 2019 - March 18, 2020. Merch 18, 2023 - March 18, 2024
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	
THE WOMAN'S WORD WOMEN HELPING WOMEN	77732036 May 7, 2009.	3727830 Dac. 22, 2009	Received Certificate of Registration, Registration no. 3727830 Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 5th years siter the registration date, if the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or a	Dec. 22, 2014 - Dec. 22, 2015
			federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 8th and 10th years after the registration date.	Dec. 22, 2018 - Dec. 22, 2019.
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	

3 6 7 9 7 4 7

			DEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.	
Trademark	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date	Status	Note
THE WOMAN'S WORD	77692742 Mar. 17, 2009	3679747 Sept. 8, 2009	Received Certificate of Régistration. Registration no. 3 Percen	
			Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the declaration is eccepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an	Sept. 8, 2014 - Sept. 8, 2015
			order of the Comissioner for Trademarks or s federal court.	Sept. 8, 2018 - Sept. 8, 2019.
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	
THYROSMART	77877961	4020071	Received Certificate of Registration.	
iu (k∩swyki	7/8//961 Nov. 20, 2009	4020071 Aug. 30, 2011	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4020071 Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use beliween the 5th and 5th years	August 30, 2016 - August 30, 2017
			after the registration date, if the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Comissioner for Trademarks are a faderat court.	
			Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	August 30, 2020 - August 30, 2021
			Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	

US TRADEMARKS STATUS AS OF JUNE 10, 2014.				
Trademark	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date	Status	Note
URISMART	77921327 Jan. 27, 2010	4106073 Feb. 28, 2012	Declaration of Usa between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Compssioner for Trademarks er e federal court.	Fabruary 28, 2017 - Fabruary 28, 2018
			Second Filing Deadline: You must file e Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years effer the registration date. Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	Fabruary 28, 2021 - Fabruary 28, 2022
VEINSMART	85367633 Jul. 11, 2011	4102263 Feb. 21, 2012	Received Certificate of Registration. Registration no. 4102283 Requirements within the First Ten Years What and when to file: First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use between the 5th and 5th years after the registration date. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Cemissioner for Trademarks or a federal court. Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date. Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periode What and when to file: You must file a Declaration of Use and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th years after the registration date.	February 21, 2017 - February 21, 2016 February 21, 2021 - February 21, 2022
VEINSMART	77981570 Nov. 27, 2009.			Abandoned on July 5, 2011.

RECORDED: 06/30/2014